surrendered 6,468,750 founder shares to us for no consideration, resulting in an aggregate of 8,625,000 founder shares outstanding (up to
1,125,000 founder shares are subject to forfeiture by our sponsor depending on the extent to which the underwriters’ over-allotment option is
exercised). As a result of such surrenders and stock dividend, the per-share purchase price increased to approximately $0.003 per share. On
September 11, 2020, our sponsor transferred 25,000 founder shares to each of our independent director nominees at their original purchase
price. The following table presents the number of shares and percentage of our common stock owned by our initial stockholders before and
after this offering. The post-offering numbers and percentages presented assume that the underwriters do not exercise their over-allotment
option, that our sponsor forfeits 1,125,000 founder shares, and that there are 37,500,000 shares of our common stock issued and outstanding
after this offering.

   Before Offering   After Offering

Name and Address of Beneficial Owner

Number of
Shares

Beneficially
Owned

Approximate
Percentage of
Outstanding

Common
Stock

Number of
Shares

Beneficially
Owned

Approximate
Percentage of
Outstanding

Common
Stock

Gores Sponsor VI LLC   8,550,000   99.1%   7,425,000   19.8%
Alec Gores   8,550,000   99.1%   7,425,000   19.8%
Mark R. Stone   —   *   —   *
Andrew McBride   —   *   —   *
Randall Bort   25,000   *   25,000   *
Elizabeth Marcellino   25,000   *   25,000   *
Nancy Tellem   25,000   *   25,000   *
All executive officers, directors and director nominees as a group

(six individuals)   8,625,000   100%   7,500,000   20%

* Less than one percent.
(1) Unless otherwise noted, the business address of each of the following entities or individuals is c/o Gores Holdings VI, Inc., 6260 Lookout Road, Boulder, Colorado 80301.

141

(1) (2) (2)

(3)

(3)

Table of Contents

(2) Interests shown consist solely of founder shares, classified as shares of Class F common stock. Such shares are convertible into shares of Class A common stock on a
one-for-one basis, subject to adjustment, as described in the section of this prospectus entitled “Description of Securities.”

(3) Represents shares held by Gores Sponsor VI LLC which is controlled indirectly by Mr. Gores. Mr. Gores may be deemed to beneficially own 8,550,000 shares of Class F